

Executive Order

Student Government Association

Transfer of funds to the Red Wolf Center

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the governing body representing the students at Arkansas State University, and

WHEREAS, each semester the Student Government Association acquires 21% of the funding from the Student Activity fee placed on current students, and

WHEREAS, this funding is used to go back towards the Student Body in various ways through approval of the Student Government Association President, and

WHEREAS, for the 2019-2020 SGA year our remaining budget is \$38,855.73. In which \$8,000 will be given to the Red Wolf Center to help fund the excursions led by the Red Wolf Explore Program.

WHEREAS, the Student Body President has approved this transaction, which will aid in promoting the new program, Red Wolf Explore, by using the allocated money to pay for excursion.

NOW, THEREFORE, under the authority vested in me as President of the Student Government Association, it is hereby ORDERED that \$8,000 of the remaining budget for the 2019-2020 year be transferred to the Red Wolf Center.

Erika Tuck April 7th, 2020

Student Government Association President

Arkansas State University

GHUNT